

RESOLUTION NO. 25R-03-48

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA, APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$50,440.00 FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE SADKIN COMMUNITY CENTER ELEVATOR MODERNIZATION PROJECT; AUTHORIZING PAYMENT FROM BUDGET CODE NUMBER 307-326-6534; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (REQUESTED BY INTERIM CITY MANAGER KENNIE HOBBS, JR.).

WHEREAS, the City of Lauderhill ("City") through Resolution No. 24R-11-274, entered into a contract with Oracle Elevator Company ("Oracle") in the amount of \$87,433.00 to renovate the Sadkin Community Center elevator; and

WHEREAS, Oracle, d/b/a Elevated Facility Services ("Oracle"), requires an additional \$50,440.00 to bring the elevator mechanical machine room and fire alarm system up to code; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds it in the best interests of the City to authorize the Change Order in the amount of \$50,440.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA, THAT:

SECTION 1. The above recitations are true and hereby incorporated herein.

SECTION 2. The Change Order with Oracle to bring the elevator mechanical machine room and fire alarm system up to code for the Sadkin Community Center Elevator Project, is hereby approved.

SECTION 3. The Interim City Manager or designee is authorized to make payment in an amount not to exceed 50,440.00 from budget code number 307-326-6534.

SECTION 4. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _____ day of _____, 2025.

DENISE D. GRANT, MAYOR
PRESIDING OFFICER

ATTEST:

ANDREA M. ANDERSON, MMC
CITY CLERK

MOTION _____
SECOND _____

R. CAMPBELL _____
M. DUNN _____
D. GRANT _____
J. HODGSON _____
S. MARTIN _____

Approved as to Form

Hans Ottinot
Interim City Attorney